		04.0	- 0000	Docket No. 4941	
FORM PTO-1595	F	04-2	5-2006		NT OF COMMERCI
				1 1111/11/11	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	7			<b>Y Y</b>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission		1032	25170	ed original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	•			dress of receiving party(ies):	P 2
WOLFGANG WEILER			Name:	O ENGINES GMBH	U.S 75
			Address:	J LINGTINED GIESII	75 <b>7</b> 6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			B	R STR. 665	112975 U.S. PT 11/407542
			D-80995 GERMANY	MUENCHEN	<del>-</del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>5</b>		GERGERIVI		
	☐ Mei	rger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name			640
Other					
Execution Date: April 15, 2006			Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	s 🔕 No
			7,001,01,01,01,01	) & according automotif C2 100	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a ne	ew application, th	e execution date of the	he application is: April	15, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(	s)	
to be assigned -	new				
-					
	Addi	tional numbers atta	ched? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of	f applications and patents invo	ved: 1	
Name: Walter F. Fa					
THE CONTRACTOR ADDITIONAL PROPERTY.			7 Total (ap /27 (	OFR 3.41):\$ 40	0.0
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726					• • • •
			Enclosed	(Form PTO-2038)	
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-			Authorized	to be charged to deposit acc	count
FAX. NO.: (207) 862-	4681				
2006 FFANAEIA 00000007 11407542		8. Deposit account   %XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	nt number:		
8021 40.00	O OP		<del></del>	copy of this page it paying by	decesit-scoot nt)
		DO NOT USE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge ar</li> </ol>	nd belief the f	oreaoina inform	ation is true and con	rect and any attached copy i	s a true copy
of the original document.	Jonor, Irio F	2 (	De	•	
Walter F. Fasse		Wal	BISHOK	e April 19	
Name of Person Signing			Signature	including are of pages with the page	1 . 11
Docket No.: 4941			TOTAL FIGURE	ar or hadan sometiments according	
Enclosures: postcard,					

Enclosures: postcard,
Form PTO-2038,
Copy of Assignment

04/2

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 636 851 947 US APR 19 2006

PATENT REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0909

Docket No.: 4941

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:	Wolfgang WEILER			
of:	Robert-Koch-Str. 11, D-85221 Dachan, Fed. Rep. of Germany			
has invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:			
Jet Engine wi	th Compact Arrangement of Fan			
Assignor on:	med in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the  (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as and Trademark Office on:  under U. S. Application Serial No.:  and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4941;			
And Whereas, Assignated	ee: MTU Aero Engines GmbH Dachauer Str. 665, D-80995 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany			
	ressors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest my and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;			
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its beirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.				
connection with said Ap in any interference or requested by said Assig	grees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in oplication and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as nee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of my and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.			
Said Assignor authorize in the name of said Ass	es and requests that said Lenters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and rignee.			
In Testimony Whereon	f, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:			
Signature: Loo Ly Wolfgang W	gang bules April 15th 2006 tales Bate:			
Witness: Ilisal	Bethe Wiele April 15th 2006			

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 636 851 947 US APR 19 2006

PATENT REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 04/19/2006**